AP7375
Document number: DS44490 Rev. 8 - 2
1 of 18
March 2025
© 2025 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP7375
WIDE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE, 300mA ULDO REGULATOR

© 2025 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP7375
Ordering Information
AP7375 - XX XXXX - XX
Packing
13/7/7R: Tape & Reel
Output Voltage
18 : 1.8V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
36 : 3.6V
50 : 5.0V
Package
SA : SOT23
Y : SOT89
W5 : SOT25
FDCW : U-DFN2020-6
              (SWP) (Type UXC)
WR : SOT25
FDCWR : U-DFN2020-6
                 (SWP) (Type UXC)
SR : SOT23
YR : SOT89
Orderable Part Number Package Code Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP7375-XXSA-7 SA SOT23 3000 7” Tape & Reel
AP7375-XXSR-7 SR SOT23 3000 7” Tape & Reel
AP7375-XXY-13 Y SOT89 2500 13” Tape & Reel
AP7375-XXYR-13 YR SOT89 2500 13” Tape & Reel
AP7375-XXW5-7 W5 SOT25 3000 7” Tape & Reel
AP7375-XXWR-7  WR SOT25 3000 7” Tape & Reel
AP7375-XXFDCW-7 FDCW U-DFN2020-6 (SWP) (Type UXC) 3000 7” Tape & Reel
AP7375-XXFDCWR-7R FDCWR U-DFN2020-6 (SWP) (Type UXC) 3000 7” Tape & Reel
AP7375
Document number: DS44490 Rev. 8 - 2
12 of 18
March 2025
© 2025 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP7375
Marking Information
(1) SOT23
(Top View)
XXX : Identification Code
W : Week : A to Z : 1 to 26 Week;
X : Internal Code
Y : Year 0 to 9
a to z : 27 to 52 Week; z Represents
52 and 53 Week1 2
3
XXX
Y W X
Orderable Part Number Package Identification Code
AP7375-18SA-7 SOT23 H5A
AP7375-30SA-7 SOT23 H5B
AP7375-33SA-7 SOT23 H5C
AP7375-50SA-7 SOT23 H5D
AP7375-33SR-7 SOT23 H5S
AP7375-50SR-7 SOT23 H5T
(2) SOT89
1 32
XXX
Y W X
XXX : Identification Code
(Top View)
Y : Year : 0 to 9
W : Week : A to Z : 1 to 26 Week;
X : Internal Code
a to z : 27 to 52 Week;
z Represents 52 and 53 Week